# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4369753

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CALHOUN VISION, INC.	10/18/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RXSIGHT, INC.
Street Address:	100 COLUMBIA
City:	ALISO VIEJO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92656

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15159909
Application Number:	15215579
Application Number:	13488099
Application Number:	14988973
Application Number:	11489847
Patent Number:	9005282
Application Number:	14803952
Patent Number:	9119710
Patent Number:	7560499
Patent Number:	7988285
Patent Number:	7281795
Application Number:	13712244
Patent Number:	8361353
Patent Number:	7241009
Patent Number:	7237893
Patent Number:	7074840
Patent Number:	7134755
Patent Number:	6851804
Patent Number:	7414714
Patent Number:	7119894

PATENT REEL: 042260 FRAME: 0475

504323071

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6917416
Patent Number:	6721043
Patent Number:	7105110
Patent Number:	6905641

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 530-400-3936

Email: patents@rxsight.com

Correspondent Name: GERGELY T. ZIMANYI

Address Line 1: 100 COLUMBIA

Address Line 4: ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GERGELY T. ZIMANYI	
SIGNATURE:	/Gergely T. Zimanyi, Reg. No. 45,754/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2017	

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Calhoun Vision Certificate of Amendment to RxSight#page1.tif source=Calhoun Vision Certificate of Amendment to RxSight#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 042260 FRAME: 0476 2003507

JC10

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
OF
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
OF
CALHOUN VISION, INC.

FILED CC Secretary of State State of California VIM

OCT 1 8 2016

1 u

The undersigned certify that:

- .1. They are the chief executive officer and the secretary, respectively, of Calhoun Vision, Inc., a California corporation.
- 2. Article I of the Tenth Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is RxSight, Inc."

- 3. The foregoing amendment of the Tenth Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of the Tenth Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares entitled to vote with respect to this amendment was 134,660,653. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50% of the outstanding shares of Common Stock and Preferred Stock voting together as a single class.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Date: 10-17-14

Ron Kurtz, Chief Executive Officer

Richard B. Drinkward, Secretary

griegand off the state of the seapoing of the

PATENT REEL: 042260 FRAME: 0477



I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

OCT 1 9 2016

Date:\_

**REEL: 042260 FRAME: 0478** 

**RECORDED: 04/15/2017**